

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4793 OF 2000

RAMA RAM SONKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A prayer is made for adjournment on the ground of ailment of Mr.

R.D.Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellant.

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M