

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4793 OF 2000

RAMA RAM SONKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

No costs.

(P.D. BALODI)

(VIJAY AGGARWA

L)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Mas

ter

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4793 OF 2000

RAMA RAM SONKAR

...

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.
S)

...

RESPONDENT (

O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties, we find no scope for

interference in this appeal, which is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....J.

.....

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

.....

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,

March 1, 2006.